Engineering Specification
The projected beam type smoke detector shall be listed to U.L. 268
and shall consist of up to two integrated transmitter, receiver detector
heads and single low level remote control unit. The detector shall
operate between a range of 26.25 ft. to 330 ft. (8m to 100m). The
temperature range of the system shall be -4°F to 131°F (-20°C to
55°C). The beam detector heads shall include an integral built-in laser
pointer to assist prism mounting. The beam detector shall feature

�
�
Ordering Information
FE-5000-103 Reflective Auto Align beam smoke detector
27ft. to 330ft. (8m to 100m). System includes
1 Detector Head, 1 Controller and 1 Prism.
FE-5000-006 Wall Bracket Mounts 1 or 4 Prisms
FE-5000-007 4 Prism Alignment Adaptor Plate
FE-5000-008 1 Prism Alignment Adaptor Plate
FE-5000-009 Controller Back Box
FE-5000-010 Semi-Flush Trim Plate for 5000-009
FE-5000-011 Detector Surface Mount Uni-Box
FE-5000-012 Detector 2 gang Mounting Plate
FE-5000-014 Ceiling Pendant Mount Bracket
FE-23901 Replacement Prism
FE-5000-031 Additional Detector Head and 1 Prism - Use up to one
additional head per 5000-103
FE-5000-004 Long Range Prism Kit - 3 Additional Prisms for installations
between 160ft. and 330ft. (50m -100m)
FE-5000-005 Universal Alignment Bracket - Used with F-5000 Detector
Head, 5000-007 and 5000-008
FE-5000-201 Universal 130 Alignment Bracket - Used with F-5000
Detector Head, 5000-007 and 5000-008
Cabling Between each
Detector & Controller: 18-14 AWG 1-Pair
9